
[103]

 SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

 Page Page

 .. 104 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 104 Government Notifications .. 104

 .. 106 Avis d’ appel d’ offres .. 106 Tender Notices .. 106

 .. 109 Etablissements dangereux .. 109 Dangerous Establishments .. 109

 .. 110 Annonces .. 110 Announcements .. 110

  
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

   Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

   2025 } | 25 {

No.  8 Poudouchéry Mardi 25 Février 2025 (6 Phalguna 1946)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 25th February 2025

 

Registered with the Registrar
of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410



106 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [25 February 2025

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR
GOVERNMENT GENERAL HOSPITAL

  Yanam, dated 07th February 2025.

TENDER-CUM-AUCTION NOTICE

1. Sealed tenders are invited for the sale of condemned
general waste items belonging to Government General
Hospital, Yanam by the undersigned.

2. Tenders should be sent in a sealed cover
superscribed as “Tender for the purchase of general
Waste” addressed to the Deputy Director, Government
General Hospital, Yanam-533 464, on or before 10-03-2025
at 3.00 p.m. and it will be opened on the same day at
4.00 p.m. in the presence of the tenderers. In case, the
prescribed date happens to be a public holiday, the
tender will be opened on the immediate next working
day.

3. The tenderers should deposit an amount of  500
(Rupees five hundred only) as earnest money deposit
(EMD) by cash. The earnest money deposit of the
unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded immediately
after the tender/auction sale is completed and whereas,
the earnest money deposit of successful tenderer will
be returned only after the official process is completed
in all respects.

4. The tenders received after the due date and time
will not be entertained.

5. The rate should be quoted for a single lot system
in “as is where is” basis.

6. The tenderer who has quoted the highest rate will
be considered as successful bidder. If, the highest rate
quoted by the tenderer is not satisfied by the undersigned,
open auction will be conducted on the same day. In open
auction, tenderers who have submitted sealed tenderers
will only be allowed to participate.

7. The successful tenderer should pay the entire
amount on completion of auction including GST as
applicable under the rules in force and remove general
waste items immediately on the same day before 5.00 p.m.
from the premises of the Government General Hospital,
Yanam at his/her/their own cost and risk, failing which
the Deputy Director, Government General Hospital,
Yanam shall not be responsible for either safe custody,
loss or damage of the articles once the tender/auction
is finalized.

8. No claim about the quantity and quality of the
condemned articles will be admitted once the tender is
finalized.

9. The intending tenderers can inspect the condemned
articles during hospital working hours with prior
permission of the concerned Head/Medical Officer
in-charge of the Government General Hospital, Yanam.

10. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or
reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason
thereof. For auction is subject to discretion of the
undersigned whose decision will be the final in case of
any dispute.

11. The following self-attested photocopy of documents/
certificates must be enclosed along with the tenders.

(I) Aadhaar Card

(II) Valid GST Certificate

(III) PAN Card

(IV) Exemption from GST, if any

DEPUTY DIRECTOR,
Government General Hospital.

ABSTRACT

(Normal Waste)

Sl. Name of the Institution No. of
No. Items

(1) (2) (3)

Nos.

1. Maternity Ward/Equipment Items 35

2. Maternity Ward/Electrical and Electronics 2
Items.

3. Maternity Ward/Instruments 18

4. Maternity Ward/Dead Stock Items 27

5. Surgery Ward/Equipment Items 55

6. Surgery Ward/Equipment Items 22

7. Surgery Ward/Instruments 35

8. Surgery Ward/Dead Stock Items 24

9. Injection OPD/Dead Stock Items 17

10. Injection OPD/Equipment Items 9

11. Eye OPD/Dead Stock Items 2

12. Dental OPD/Dead Stock Items 4

13. ENT OPD/Dead Stock Items 3

14. OPD/Equipment Items 5

15. Eye OPD/Equipment Items 4

16. Medical Ward 67

17. Medical Ward/Equipment Items 11



10725 February 2025] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

18. Medical Ward/Dead Stock Items 69

19. Medical Ward/Instruments 3

20. Casualty/Dead Stock Items 41

21. Casualty/Instruments 12

22. Casualty/Plastic Items 35

23. Casualty/Equipment Items 17

24. Clinical Laboratory 36

25. PHC Giriampeta 39

26. PHC Giriampeta 9

(1) (2) (3)

Nos.

(1) (2) (3)

Nos.

27. Physiotherapy Department 7

28. Savithiri Nagar Sub-Centre 31

29. Mettakuru Sub-Centre 5

30. Kanakalapeta Sub-Centre 40

31. Farampeta Sub-Centre 24

32. Family Welfare, Government General 6
Hospital.

33. Dariyalathippa Sub-Centre 6

Total : 720

————

GOVERNMENT  OF  PUDUCHERRY

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
IRRIGATION AND PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION

Karaikal, dated 14th February 2025.

e-TENDER  NOTICE

The Executive Engineer, Irrigation and Public Health Division, Public Works Department, Karaikal, invites on
behal f of  the  President of  Ind ia ,  online bids for the following work(s):

Sl. Tender Name of work Estimate Earnest Period of
No. No. cost money completion

deposit

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

1 28/I&PH/ Development of smart and  56,31,15,992   66,31,160 Eighteen
TN/2024-25. integrated fishing harbour (inclusive of (18) months

at Karaikal, Puducherry. GST). (including
Sub work: monsoon
(A) Infrastructure facilities. period).

Last time and date of submission of tender: 04.00 p.m. on 10-03-2025.

The bid forms and other details can be obtained from the website www.pudutenders.gov.in.

EXECUTIVE  ENGINEER-I&PH.
————

GOVERNMENT  OF  PUDUCHERRY

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

IRRIGATION AND PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION

Karaikal, dated 17th February 2025.

e-TENDER  NOTICE

The Executive Engineer, Irrigation and Public Health Division, Public Works Department, Karaikal, invites on
behal f of  the  President of  Ind ia ,  online bids for the following work(s):



108 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [25 February 2025

Sl. Tender Name of work Estimate Earnest Period of
No. No. cost money completion

deposit

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

1 29/I&PH/ Design, manufacture, supply,  1,71,65,460   3,43,310 Six (6) months
TN/2024-25. delivery, installation and (inclusive of (including

commissioning of odour control GST). monsoon
system for 11 MLD sewage, period).
treatment plant at Puduthurai,
Karaikal.

Last time and date of submission of tender: 04.00 p.m. on 06-03-2025.

The bid forms and other details can be obtained from the website www.pudutenders.gov.in.

EXECUTIVE  ENGINEER-I&PH.
————

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL SUPPLIES AND

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, KARAIKAL

  Karaikal, dated 21st February 2025.

TENDER-CUM-AUCTION NOTICE

[(3rd Call) for the Auction of (Kerosene) seized under

Essential Commodities Act, 1955]

The Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer

Affairs, Karaikal, intend to auction about 130 litres of

Kerosene seized under Essential Commodities Act, 1955.

Sealed bid for the auction of about 130 litres

(approximately) of Kerosene, is invited from Retail

outlets/Industries/establishment of individuals on

behalf of Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer

Affairs, Karaikal.

Terms and Conditions

(a) Sealed bid in the format below to be submitted

to the Deputy Director, Department of Civil Supplies

and Consumer Affairs, Karaikal, in a sealed cover with

the superscription “Auction bid for Kerosene” on or

before 11-03-2025 at 5.00 p.m.

(b) Bid to be accompanied with a Demand Draft

for   1,000 as earnest money deposit. Demand Draft

to be paid in favour of the Deputy Director, Department

of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Karaikal.

(c) Earnest money deposit will be returned to the

unsuccessful bidders on the same day.

(d) Successful bidder to arrange for the lifting of the
Kerosene of their own.

(e) Successful bidder to remit the entire amount for
the quantity of Kerosene VAT/GST, if any, and to lift
the Kerosene within 2 days.

(f) Earnest money deposit will not be released to the
successful bidder, if, he failed to comply.

(g) Earnest money deposit will be adjusted against
the amount payable for the auction proceeds.

(h) The Deputy Director, Civil Supplies and
Consumer Affairs, Karaikal, resource the right to cancel
the tender and the terms thereunder, without assigning
any reasons.

(i) The minimum upset prize of the Kerosene
proposed for auction is fixed at  35 per litre excluding
other duties/taxes.

BID FORM

Sl. Name of Rate/ Details of earnest money
No. the item Litre deposit

(1) (2) (3) (4)

1 Kerosene  35 Demand Draft No. :
Date :
Bank in which Drawn :

DEPUTY DIRECTOR,
(Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs)

Karaikal.


